

Clinical Foot and Ankle Fellowship



Dr Ezequiel PalmonovichDirector of the Foot and Ankle Service

Meir Medical Center - Kfar-Saba ISRAEL



Dr Rahul Upadhyay International Fellowship Coordinator

- Initial application should be via email. Just send updated CV, photo along with 2 satisfactory recommendation to International fellowship cordinator Dr Rahul Upadhyay email: drrahul.smc@gmail.com
- This will serve as an initial screening to judge eligibility. The last date for applications is 15th December 2022.
- The Clinical posts would start in January 2023 as per approval by fellowship directors.
- THE EMAIL SHOULD MENTION IFAS MEMBERSHIP NUMBER AND IFASCON 2023 CONFERENCE REGISTRATION NUMBER VERY CLEARLY.

Dr Rajesh Simon
IFAS President

Dr Rajendra Chandak IFASCON 2023 Organizing Chairman Dr Inderjit Singh IFAS Secretary

Dr Kamal DurejaNational
Fellowship Coordinator

Dr Girish Motwani IFASCON 2023 Organizing Secretary



INDO-ISRAEL

Clinical Foot and Ankle Fellowship

- Duration 6 months from January 2023
- Location

Meir Medical center - Kfar Saba ISRAEL

- In stipend Food and lodging provided
- Exposure Ankle arthroscopy, trauma and replacements, foot & ankle deformity surgeries, soft tissue surgery

Interested candidates are invited to apply for a unique opportunity for clinical foot and ankle fellowship training in the Israel.

Duties and Responsibilities

- 1. Fellows will be the primary assistant for all cases and learn about arthroscopy, trauma, deformity and soft tissue surgery
- 2. Fellows will be expected to perform OPD and ward rounds with director
- 3. Fellows will be expected to publish a minimum of 2 papers by the end of their fellowship duration
- 4. Fellows will be expected to contribute to the set up of courses and workshops

Minimum Criteria -

- IFAs member
- Post MS/Diploma (No minimum years experience) compulsory registration of IFASCON 2023

Dr Rajesh Simon **IFAS President**

Dr Inderjit Singh **IFAS Secretary**

Dr Kamal Dureja National Fellowship Coordinator Dr Raiendra Chandak IFASCON 2023 Organizing Chairman

Dr Girish Motwani IFASCON 2023 Organizing Secretary